

21/6 2054

6/5 21/6 2054

पुनर्वसन सुवर्धन योजना से निम्नलिखित

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

पोस्टा सादर

SUB-DIVISION

MB No - 7629

Name of Work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement -
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
N/w - Repair and Maint of road from Punpun Suraksha Bazarh SC.				
Hiranandpur vnd HK 3054				
Agency - H/s M.G. Construction and Co				
Court Area, Tehana Bad				
Agreement no - 38 HKP/2023-24				
Date of completion - 14/7/2024				
Contract rate - 0.21/- Below				
Reverse City Rate				
(1) Cleaning and grading road land including				
uprooting wild vegetation				
2x 30x 25.00 x 2.00 = 3000.00				
2x 30x 25.00 x 2.00 = 3000.00				
2x 30x 25.00 x 2.00 = 3000.00				
2x 30x 25.00 x 2.00 = 3000.00				
2x 12x 25.00 x 2.00 = 200.00				

Continuation
 Total 11200.00
 or 1.12 Hjt

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
<u>(2/2) Squaring the existing</u>				
<u>Rectangular Road Surface</u>				
1x	15.10x	2.60		= 39.26 sq
1x	12.40x	2.30		= 28.52 sq
1x	10.20x	2.10		= 21.42 sq
1x	20.40x	3.75		= 75.60 sq
1x	4.55x	1.00		= 4.55 sq
	Total of			168.75 sq

Revised by 17 Oct

(15) Cost of area by family
keel grade retained

1x	12 x	2.90	x	0.150	=	5.22 sq
1x	10 x	2.40	x	0.150	=	3.60 sq
1x	11 x	2.60	x	0.125	=	3.58 sq
1x	12 x	2.70	x	0.100	=	3.24 sq
1x	10 x	2.80	x	0.150	=	4.20 sq
1x	8 x	2.60	x	0.150	=	3.12 sq
1x	10 x	2.20	x	0.150	=	3.30 sq
1x	12 x	2.60	x	0.125	=	3.90 sq
1x	11 x	2.80	x	0.150	=	4.62 sq
4x	13 x	2.70	x	0.100	=	3.51 sq

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1x 9.00	x 2.70	x 0.150 =			3.65 d
1x 11.00	x 2.50	x 0.150 =			4.10 d
1x 9.00	x 2.40	x 0.125 =			2.70 d
1x 10.00	x 2.10	x 0.125 =			2.63
1x 12.00	x 2.20	x 0.150 =			3.96
1x 13.00	x 2.40	x 0.150 =			5.07
1x 11.00	x 2.70	x 0.150 =			2.28
1x 15.00	x 2.50	x 0.150 =			5.63
1x 8.00	x 2.30	x 0.150 =			2.76
3x 10.00	x 2.40	x 0.150 =			10.80
1x 10.00	x 2.40	x 0.150 =			3.60
1x 15.00	x 2.60	x 0.150 =			5.85
1x 11.00	x 2.30	x 0.150 =			3.80
1x 10.00	x 2.60	x 0.150 =			3.90
1x 13.00	x 2.20	x 0.150 =			4.29
1x 12.00	x 2.10	x 0.150 =			3.78
1x 14.00	x 2.40	x 0.150 =			5.04
1x 10.00	x 2.60	x 0.125 =			3.25
1x 11.00	x 2.70	x 0.125 =			3.71
1x 11.00	x 2.80	x 0.125 =			3.85
2x 13.00	x 2.50	x 0.125 =			8.13
1x 16.00	x 2.10	x 0.125 =			4.20
1x 12.00	x 2.20	x 0.125 =			3.30
3x 12.00	x 2.00	x 0.150 =			10.80
1x 13.00	x 2.50	x 0.150 =			4.29
1x 14.00	x 2.40	x 0.150 =			5.04
1x 15.00	x 2.80	x 0.150 =			5.85

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1x 12' 0" x 2' 9" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	5.22 m ²
1x 11' 0" x 2' 7" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.46 m ²
5x 13' 0" x 2' 8" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	8.7' 30 m ²
1x 9' 0" x 2' 4" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	3.24 m ²
1x 10' 0" x 2' 3" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	3.45 m ²
1x 13' 0" x 2' 5" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.88 m ²
1x 9' 0" x 2' 6" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	3.51 m ²
1x 8' 0" x 2' 9" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	3.72 m ²
1x 12' 0" x 2' 7" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.86 m ²
1x 10' 0" x 3' 0" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.50 m ²
1x 12' 0" x 3' 1" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	5.58 m ²
1x 11' 0" x 2' 4" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.29 m ²
1x 10' 0" x 3' 1" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.44 m ²
1x 10' 0" x 3' 1" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.50 m ²
4x 9' 0" x 2' 8" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	15.12 m ²
1x 11' 0" x 2' 7" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.46 m ²
3x 12' 0" x 2' 5" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	13.50 m ²
1x 10' 0" x 2' 9" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	4.35 m ²
1x 13' 0" x 2' 8" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	5.46 m ²
2x 14' 0" x 3' 1" 0"				0' 1' 50" =	10.85 m ²
1x 12' 0" x 2' 3" 0"				0' 1' 25" =	3.45 m ²
1x 11' 0" x 3' 2" 0"				0' 1' 25" =	4.40 m ²
1x 15' 0" x 2' 4" 0"				0' 1' 25" =	4.50 m ²
2x 13' 0" x 2' 6" 0"				0' 1' 25" =	8.48 m ²
1x 12' 0" x 2' 5" 0"				0' 1' 25" =	3.73 m ²
1x 11' 0" x 2' 9" 0"				0' 1' 25" =	3.71 m ²
1x 10' 0" x 2' 9" 0"				0' 1' 25" =	3.63 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10 9' 0" x 3' 0"			x 0.150 =		4.05 m ³
11 14' 0" x 2' 80			x 0.160 =		5.88 m ³
11 18' 0" x 2' 20			x 0.150 =		4.29 m ³
11 18' 0" x 2' 50			x 0.150 =		4.50 m ³
11 11' 0" x 1' 90			x 0.150 =		3.4 m ³
31 13' 0" x 2' 0"			x 0.150 =		11.70 m ³
11 15' 0" x 2' 10			x 0.150 =		4.73 m ³
11 16' 0" x 2' 10			x 0.150 =		4.80 m ³
11 11' 0" x 2' 30			x 0.150 =		3.60 m ³
21 12' 0" x 2' 20			x 0.150 =		7.92 m ³
11 11' 0" x 2' 0"			x 0.150 =		3.30 m ³
41 9' 0" x 2' 20			x 0.150 =		11.88 m ³
11 11' 0" x 2' 10			x 0.150 =		3.45 m ³
11 12' 0" x 2' 40			x 0.150 =		4.32 m ³
11 11' 0" x 2' 20			x 0.150 =		3.63 m ³
11 12' 0" x 3' 0"			x 0.150 =		5.40 m ³
11 13' 0" x 2' 50			x 0.150 =		4.88 m ³
11 14' 0" x 2' 70			x 0.150 =		5.67 m ³
41 12' 0" x 2' 80			x 0.150 =		20.16 m ³
11 10' 0" x 2' 90			x 0.150 =		4.35 m ³
11 18' 0" x 2' 70			x 0.150 =		4.86 m ³
21 14' 0" x 2' 30			x 0.150 =		9.66 m ³
11 13' 0" x 2' 70			x 0.150 =		5.29 m ³
11 15' 0" x 2' 90			x 0.150 =		6.53 m ³
31 11' 0" x 2' 80			x 0.150 =		13.86 m ³
11 13' 0" x 2' 80			x 0.150 =		5.46 m ³
11 11' 0" x 2' 60			x 0.150 =		4.29 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2x 12.00 x 2.50 x 0.150 =					9.00 m ³
1x 14.00 x 8.20 x 0.125 =					9.85 m ³
1x 15.00 x 2.90 x 0.125 =					4.31 m ³
1x 13.00 x 2.70 x 0.125 =					4.39 m ³
Total 07561.9765					
Revised by <u>Qat</u>					
(1/2) Pro. levelling spreadly					
In. 1st profile					
1x 2.5 x 2.5.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 =					17.5780 ³
1x 2.5 x 2.5.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 =					17.5780 ³
1x 2.5 x 2.5.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 =					17.5780 ³
1x 2.5 x 2.5.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 =					17.5780 ³
In 2nd profile					
1x 12 x 2.5.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 =					84.380 ³
Total 07 787.5043					
(2/2) Pro. and applying pump					
coat with 6.5mm					
Orn side (511) -					

Continuation

2nd or 3rd reel

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work - Repair and Maint. of road from Punpun Suroksho Bandh to Hanmandpur				
Agency - M/s H.G. Construction and co				
Court Order Reference				
Agreement No - 38 H217/2023-4				
Date of Commencement - 17/10/23				
Date of Completion - 16/11/24				
est. Band sett. - 0.21/1.2603				
Revised Entry				
1/ Cost of unpaved plain cement concrete				
1/30 - 1.				
5 x 30.00 x 3.75 x 0.160 =				90.00 m ³
5 x 30.00 x 3.75 x 0.160 =				90.00 m ³
Total 04				180.00 m ³
2/ Cost of subgrade and earth supply				
2 x 10 x 25.00 x 1.20 x 0.30 =				180.00 m ³
2 x 10 x 25.00 x 1.20 x 0.30 =				180.00 m ³
2 x 10 x 25.00 x 1.20 x 0.30 =				180.00 m ³
2 x 15 x 25.00 x 1.20 x 0.30 =				270.00 m ³
2 x 15 x 25.00 x 1.20 x 0.30 =				270.00 m ³
Total				1080.00 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2x20x25x1.20x0.300					= 360.00
2x20x25x1.20x0.300					= 360.00
2x25x25x0.750x0.300					= 56.25
2x25x25x0.750x0.300					= 56.25
Total					1072.50
3/ km slow - 3M ₁ s					
200m slow - 13M ₁ s					
47 Pro. and fixing of rebar reflectors diameter and information sign board					
(a) 600mm equilateral and triangle - 16M ₁ s					
(b) 600mm triangle - 10M ₁ s					
(c) 600mm 450mm rectangle - 8M ₁ s					
57 bring new letter and figures of any shape					
N 2x20x25x1.20x0.300					= 360.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
9/ Painting Two Crabs exclusively facing coat				
Side face -	1	6.00	0.60	= 14.40 m ²
Top -	2	6.00	0.40	= 4.80 m ²
Front face -	4	0.40	0.60	= 0.96 m ²
			- Total of 20.16 m ²	
	2	11.05	2.16	= 23.87 m ²
			= 40.32 m ²	
10/ Retain overhauled traffic light				
	1	1.20	1.60	= 1.92 m ²
11/ Supply and fix MP 300 mm dia runners				
	5	3.00	2.50	= 37.50 m ²
12/ Boundary pillar				
	4			
13/ Supply and fix 200 mm dia				
	2			

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work:- Repair and Hand of second farm pump				
Suraksha Bandh to				
Hiranandpur under HR 2054				
Agency - H/c H.G. Construction and Co				
Court Order, Jalandhar				
Agreement no - 38 HOS/ 2022-24				
Date of commencement - 17/10/23				
Date of completion - 15/11/24				
Contract rate - 0.21/ Below				
Abstract of work				
(1) Clearing and Grubbing second land including uprooting wild vegetation				
1.12 Hect with T.H.O.P (9)				
@ ₹ 75573.37/Ha				₹ 84642.00
(2) Sanitizing the existing bituminous road surface				
168.75 m ² with T.H.O.P (9)				
@ ₹ 20.44/m ²				₹ 3449.20
(3) Cost of subgrade and earth, shouldy				